4.24.00	05-18	5-2000	Case No.: 4865/49
1			BFG Docket No.: 1990023A
TO THE COMMIS		55687	
Please record t	he attached origin	nal document or co	py thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		2. Name and Add	dress of Party(ies) receiving an interest
Lowell D. Bok Frank D. Edmisten Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? □Yes ⊠ No	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip:	The B.F.Goodrich Co. 3 Coliseum Centre Charlotte North Carolina 28217
		Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
	hange of Name lerger	Other:	
Execution Date: March 28, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together wit			_
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/449,034	Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
		ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & I P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200 	-IONE	 Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 23-1925 Please chai 	cations and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u> R 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> to be charged to Deposit Account No. rge any deficiencies in fee or credit any nt to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
 5/12/2000 J3MBAZZ 00000299 09449034 91 FC:501 40.00 GP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. 	ne foregoing inform	ation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true
<u>Helen A. Odar</u> Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	nature	<u>April 20, 2000</u> Date
Total number of pages in 10. Rev. Nov-98	cluding cover shee	t, attachments, and	document: t <u>hree (3)</u>

\BHGL_I\SYS\COMMON\Hao\4865 - BFGoodrich\49\Recordal of Assignment.doc

1

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0085

TRANSMITTAL LETTER	{	Case No. 4865/49 BFG Docket No. 1990023A
Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit
November 24, 1999	Not Yet Assigned	3613
dmisten		
ACK AND METHOD OF ASSE	MBLY	
	Filing Date November 24, 1999 dmisten	Filing Date Examiner November 24, 1999 Not Yet Assigned

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

Transmitted herewith is <u>Transmittal Letter (in duplicate); Assignment (2 pages); Recordation of Assignment (1 page); Check for \$40 for recording fee; and White Acknowledgement Postcard</u>

Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR § 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously submitted.

A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR §§ 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed.

Petition for a _____ month extension of time.

No additional fee is required.

The fee has been calculated as shown below:

						Small Entity		Other Than Small Entity	
	Claims Remaining After Amendment		Highest No. Previously Paid For	Present Extra	Rate	Add'i Fee	or	Rate	Add'l Fee
Total		Minus			x \$9=		_	x \$18=	
Indep.		Minus			x 39=			x \$78=	
First Pre	esentation of Mu	lti <mark>ple</mark> Dep. Cl	aim		+ \$130			+ \$260=	
					Total add'l fee	\$		total add'l fee	\$

Please charge Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE) in the amount of \$______ A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee for recording of the Assignment is enclosed.

The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

I hereby petition under 37 CFR § 1.136(a) for any extension of time required to ensure that this paper is timely filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

~ aldar Helen⁴A. Odar

Registration No. 32,806 Attorney for Applicant

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 (312) 321-4200

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>April-20, 2000</u>.

Jelan /

Date: April 20, 2000 Signature: 4

ravi Deci (69) Documen (7)

X

 \mathbb{N}

aldon

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0086

1

	TRANSMITTAL LETTER	1	Case No. 4865/49 BFG Docket No. 1990023A			
Serial No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit			
09/449,034	November 24, 1999	Not Yet Assigned	3613			
Inventor(s)						
Lowell D. Bok and Frank	D. Edmisten					
Title of Invention			······································			
THREE RUN DISK BRAKE STACK AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY						

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

Transmitted herewith is <u>Transmittal Letter (in duplicate); Assignment (2 pages); Recordation of Assignment (1 page); Check for \$40 for recording fee; and White Acknowledgement Postcard</u>

____ Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR § 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously submitted.

A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR §§ 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed.

Petition for a _____month extension of time.

No additional fee is required.

The fee has been calculated as shown below:

		····.			Smal	ll Entity	_	Small	
	Claims Remaining After Amendment		Highest No. Previously Paid For	Present Extra	Rate	Add'l Fee	or	Rate	Add'l Fee
Total		Minus			x \$9=			x \$18=	
Indep.	<u> </u>	Minus			x 39=	ļ		x \$78=	
First Pre	esentation of Mu	ltiple Dep. Cl	laim		+ \$130			+ \$260=	
					Total add'l fee	\$		total add'l fee	\$

Please charge Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE) in the amount of \$_____. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee for recording of the Assignment is enclosed.

The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

I hereby petition under 37 CFR § 1.136(a) for any extension of time required to ensure that this paper is timely filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

en aldar

Helen⁷A. Odar Registration No. 32,806 Attorney for Applicant

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 (312) 321-4200

Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>April-20, 2000.</u>

alda Date: April 20, 2000 Signature:

rev. Dec.-99 Document3

1

 \mathbf{X}

 \boxtimes

 \boxtimes

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0087

Other Then

Case No. 4865/49 BFG Docket No. 1990023A Filing Date: 11-24-99 Serial No.: 09/449.034

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lowell D. Bok and Frank D. Edmisten, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us entitled:

THREE RUN DISK BRAKE STACK AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE B.F.GOODRICH **COMPANY**, a New York corporation, having its principal office located at 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said THE B.F.GOODRICH **COMPANY** the rights herein conveyed.

owell

Lowell D. Bok. Inventor

STATE OF OKO SS. COUNTY OF Mian.

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally know, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this av of Fobruary, 2000.

Match

Notary Public

state in them. Showey Service 45 JAH KOR THE STATE COLORD a call of the foreing 9-17-00

PATENT REEL: 010775 FRAME: 0088

(SEAL)

Frank D. Edmisten, Inventor

STATE OF OK. 0 SS. COUNTY OF Miam.

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally know, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 28th day of February, 2000. March

Notary Public

(SEAL)

oute in Oast, Notary 1944 NAME FOR THE STATE OF Agricanista inter 9-17-00

RECORDED: 04/24/2000